
Dog Handler Points

Mohawk Mill Night Hawk Tony Bingham 650
Smoke Rise Jake Tony Bingham 474
HiRollin's Gone & Doneit Warren Parrott 318
Mohawk Mill Shake Up Cliff Monroe 240
Sweet Grass Skeeter David Huffine 212
Beaver Meadow Bit MH / EM 100
Emert's Sho Me Mo Tony Bingham 80
Foxy Lady Sadie Mike Fox 75
Double Deuce Zeke Mark Hughes 54
Low Country Katie Gary Whitworth 51
A Distant Spec Mark Hughes 48
Contess Ziva Von Haus Robert Mickley 36
Back Country Missy Chris Catanzarite 34
French's Grouse Ringer Woody Mark Forman 30
Dunroven's Midnight Ike Robert Ecker 30
Pinekone Rappatomac Hawk Jameson Crandall 27
Mohark Mill For Real Cliff Monroe 23
Ashpoke Hidden Tarheele Robert Ecker 22
Warrior Zeke Eric Munden 22
Long Island Ice Samantha Adams 18
Black River Ruby Sean Melvin 16
Cedar Glen Disruption Bill Jones 15
Miller's Dusty Version Mark Hughes 14
Big Chungus Robert Ecker 10
Miller's Hopped Up Verison Mark Hughes 10
Celtic's Hellfire Missle Samantha Adams 8
Black River Sue Sean Melvin 7

Dog Handler Points

Hypointe Monarch Express Nick Mellon 140
Backcountry Fearless Chris Catanzarite 102
Tenacee Stella Greg Isenberg 66
Mojo's Winston Joy Mark Hughes 63
Hifive's Sweet Basil Eric Rizzo 48
Bob's Elhew June Bobby Phillips 48
Hitail Roxy Afield Russell Fazio 38
Sweet Grass Slick David Huffine 33
Green Valley Sunkist Sue Tony Bingham 32
Wayward Stewed Tomato Mark Hughes 30
Wildland Nick of Time Eric Munden 27
Still Meadow's Little Sunray Kelly Hayes 27

Open Shooting Dog

Open Derby



Backwoods Dine & Dash Mark Hughes 20
JL Sparkle Express Earl Drew 18
Stump Hill Farms Ellie Daniel Bell 18
Christy's Kaylee Girl Christy Helmes 16
Backwoods Dine and Dash Mark Hughes 16
Neff's Catch Me Get Me Mark Forman 16
Mohawk Mill Fired Up Thor Kain 15
Highlander's High Voltage Mark Hughes 14
Sweet Grass Slick David Huffine 12
Heafner's Sweet Clowney William Heafner 10
Nomad's Scout Sniper Daniel Bell 10
Hog Hill Storm Tracer John DiPerrio 8
Bowser's Backcountry Mickey Tyler Bowser 8
Point North Pour Another Jamie Welsh 7
Walnut Tree Allie Lee Flanders 6
Longe Creek Elhew Pete Gary Whitworth 4
Brita Loues Happy Berlin Robert Smith 4
Mitchers Aces High Jared Specht 3

Dog Handler Points

Bob's Elhew Coco Bobby Phillips 56
Celtics Tipping Point Samantha Adams 42
Maggie Warren Parrott 39
Lizard Creek's All Zoom Marrissa Everette 37
IV's Feed the Flame Samantha Adams 32
Grouse Hill Patch Scott Forman 24
Harper Warrenn Parrott 24
Glassilaun HiRollins Sassafras Jamie Nee 21
Green Valley Striking Ike Bryan Rathbone 20
Come Back Stella Joe Edwards 15
Grouse Hill Buddy Scot Forman 14
Bucko Jim Schmitt 12
Green Valley Tuff Nuff Bryan Rathbone 12
Piney Run Amazing Grace Cindy Petkwitz 9
Stump Hill Farms Simply Red Daniel Bell 8
Soda Pop Bill Jones 6
Shady Hills Hickory Scott Forman 6
Whip Van Pondersoa Mac Scout ManSteve McKalko 4
Stump Hill Farms Pete Daniel Bell 3

Open Handler

Open Puppy



Handler Points

Tony Bingham 1444
Mark Hughes 321
Warren Parrott 318
David Huffine 257
Nick Mellon 140
Chris Catanzarite 136
Eric Munden 97
Mike Fox 75
Greg Isenberg 66
Robert Ecker 62
Cliff Monroe 55
Gary Whitworth 55
Eric Rizzo 48
Bobby Philliips 48
Mark Forman 46
Russell Fazio 38
Robert Mickley 36
Daniel Bell 28
Kelly Hayes 27
Jameson Crandall 27
Samantha Adams 24
Sean Melvin 23
Earl Drew 18
Christy Helmes 16
Bill Jones 15
Thor Kain 15
William Heafner 10
John DiPerrio 8
Tyler Bowser 8
Jamie Welsh 7
Lee Flanders 6
Robert Smith 4
Jared Specht 3



Dog Handler Points

Breaeval Rory Gregor McCluskey 141
Chippoke's Cracker Jack Lee Flanders 125
Mohawk Mill Big Stuff Ashby Morgan 78
Wildland Hide the Wine Eric Munden 74
Grouse Hill Pepper John Capocci 66
Jake the Joker Jimmy Crandall 65
Lightning Flash Remington Brian Dix 56
Pinekone Rappatomac Hawk Jameson Crandall 54
Mohawk Mill Charmer Ashby Morgan 49
Sorrows of Satan Jameson Crandall 48
Shaboom Bryan Rathbone 45
Chippokes Fancy Lady Lee Flanders 36
Sweet Grass Slim David Huffine 34
Foxie Lady Sadie Mike Fox 33
Little Miss Bella Gabe Cavanaugh 33
Comtessziva Vom Haus Robert Mickley 32
Mohawk Mill For Real Cliff Monroe 28
Ringo's Sweet Heart Verlene Stephenson 28
Huckleberry's Double Trouble Dean Avillion 27
Wildland Sweet Caroline Eric Munden 26
Goldstone Griz Jeremy Estep 22
Speed Dialing Kaia John Paul Jones 20
Super Storm Liz Thor Kain 20
Burr Oaks Savvy Jason Williams 16
Sweet Grass Skeeter David Huffine 16
Caliber Peak Storm Warning Sarah Gomes 15
Eagles Magnum Hot Shot Ken Delong 15
Calico's Candy Crush Krik Regensburg 14
Mohawk Mill Shake Up Cliff Monroe 13
Back Creek Lucy Steve Graham 13
CC Lenni Lenape Al Fazenbaker 12
Foxy Abralena Mike Fox 9
Wizard's Cas Dubh Jim Hathaway 9
Hifive's Northern Gold David Miotto 8
Glassilain Gladiator Jamie Nee 8
Mountain Top Ryn Jeff Keller 3
No Doubt About Scout Mike Imparato 3

Amateur Shooting Dog

Amateur Derby



Dog Handler Points

Pinekone Taylor Made Ashby Morgan 42
Chippoke's Kate Lee Flanders 26
Hitail Roxy Afield Russell Fazio 21
Pinekone Ruby Jane Ashby Morgan 15
Whip Van Pondersoa Mac Scout Man Steve McKalko 12
Bowser's Back Country Mickey Tyler Bowser 9
Snuff Mill Magnum Force Lanny Dellinger 9
Bob's Elhew June Bobby Phillips 9
WaysideJade Steve Moore 9
JL Sparkle Express Earl Drew 8
Calicos's Ben Ten Jimmy Crandall 8
Lucky Bee's Outlaw Nick Lasica 5
Hypointe Monarch Express Russell Fazio 4
Rock Solid Carbon Copy Brian Dix 4

Dog Handler Points

Grouse Hill Buddy John Capocci 24
Heart Breaker Bud Light Tom Butts 24
Pat Bobby Phillips 18
Oh Well Little Bell Gabe Cavanaugh 15
Back Creek Roxy Steve Graham 15
Fort River Georgia Peach Gary Tavares 8
Dixie Russell Fazio 6
Roll on Hawyeke Darrel Miller 6
Kirk's Ray of Joy Kirk Regensburg 4
Buck Jimmy Crandall 4
Facebook Politician Amilear Pereira 3

Dog Handler Points

Red Granite's Duke of York Bill Gwynn 39
Southpaw Mako Riley Wimer 24
Ore Mountian Speed Dial Liz Rogers 12
Northwind Jessie Joe Carollo 11
Snuff Mill Mia Lanny Dellinger 6

Handler Points

Ashby Morgan 154
Gregor McCluskey 141
Lee Flanders 139

Amateur Handler

Amateur Gun Dog

Amateur Puppy



Eric Munden 100
Jimmy Crandall 97
Jameson Crandall 78
John Capocci 66
Brian Dix 60
David Huffine 50
Bryan Rathbone 45
Mike Fox 42
Cliff Monroe 41
Gabe Cavanaugh 33
Robert Mickley 32
Verlene Stephenson 28
Dean Avillion 27
Russell Fazio 25
Jeremy Estep 22
John Paul Jones 20
Thor Kain 20
Jason Williams 16
Sarah Gomes 15
Lanny Dellinger 15
Ken Delong 15
Tom Butts 14
Steve Graham 13
Al Fazenbaker 12
Liz Rogers 12
Steve McKalko 12
Tyler Bowser 9
Jim Hathaway 9
Bobby Phillips 9
Steve Moore 9
Earl Drew 8
David Miotto 8
Jamie Nee 8
Nick Lasica 5
Jeff Keller 3
Mike Imparato 3


